

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2471 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, after line 17, insert:
- 1.3 "(f) "Religious institution" means a church, synagogue, mosque, or other religious
- 1.4 organization organized under chapter 315."
- 1.5 Page 1, line 18, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 4, before the period, insert "subject to the provisions of this section"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 25, delete "is subject to municipal approval and regulation" and insert
- 1.8 "meeting the requirements of this section shall be approved and regulated"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 26, delete "If so" and insert "When"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 11, delete "Chapter" and insert "Chapters 7035, 7040, 7049," and after
- 1.11 "7080" insert ", or other applicable rules"
- 1.12 Page 3, after line 28, insert:
- 1.13 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective January 1, 2024."